Subject Parke County JRAC Board Information Request

From Danielle Snider <dsnider@wcrcc.net>

To JRAC@GreeneforGovernor.com < JRAC@GreeneforGovernor.com>

Date 2024-01-29 10:23



Parke County JRAC Board Information Request

29 January 2024

Rhonda Greene for Governor

Dear Rhonda Greene:

Pursuant to the Access to Public Records Act (Ind. Code 5-14-3), I would like to confirm receipt of the request for a copy of the following public records.

Parke County JRAC Board Information:

Copy of the last JRAC Board-approved meeting minutes.

Copy of the current JRAC Board Members and their titles.

Copy of the JRAC Board meeting schedule for the year 2024.

Local JRAC records are covered by the Access to Public Records Act (Ind. Code 5-14-3 et seq.)

Records available:

Copy of the last Parke County JRAC Board-Approved meeting minutes. Copy of the current Parke County JRAC Board Members and their titles. Copy of the Parke County JRAC Board meeting schedule for the year 2024. The documents were mailed out on 01-29-2024.

I am the Parke County JRAC Vice Chair and may be reached at: 765.294.3100, Ext. 107 (phone) dsnider@wcrcc.net

or Danielle Snider | 1010 N Main | Veedersburg, IN 47987

Danielle Snider

Executive Director
West Central Regional Community Corrections
101 North Main
Veedersburg, IN 47987

Phone: 765-294-3100 Cell: 765-299-4198 Fax: 765-294-3111 dsnider@wcrcc.net

"You can't receive mercy till you give it away" -Ora Lee Little - age 102

The content of this email is confidential and intended for the recipient specified in message only. It is strictly forbidden to share any part of this message with any third party, without a written consent of the sender. If you received this message by mistake, please reply to this message and follow with its deletion, so that we can ensure such a mistake does not occur in the future.